52 Weeks of Socks – Errata

INTERSECTIONS by Marceline Smith

p. 19

For size 2: For the leg section, use Foot and Leg Chart for Size 1.

BRANCHES by Amanda Jones

p. 31

Lantern Chart

Row 12: T2L, k1, T2R

HEARTICHOKE by Joséphine & the Seeds

p. 63

Chart key

1/1 LPT symbol is missing the loop indicating "through the back loop". The written instructions for the abbreviation is correct and it is noted correctly in the charts themselves (the last stitches on the last rows of charts A1 and A2).

LUCERNA by Fabienne Gassmann

p. 91

A missing special abbreviation

Skp: Slip 1 st, k 1 st, pass slip st over knit st (1 st dec'd)

ELVE SLIPPERS by Kajsa Vuorela

p. 105

An error in the stitch numbers on Chart A: it should read 58, 59, 60.

Row 13, box 34: CC

BEMBE by Dawn Henderson

p. 108

Heel flap

WS: Sl1, p across.

STONE by Tatiana Kulikova

p. 114

Heel flap

RS1: Sl1wyib, *sl1wyib, k1*, rep *_* to last st, k1.

KUNTUM by Amelia Putri

p. 119

Chart 2

Row 26, box 21: Purl Row 28, box 3: Purl p. 120

Chart 3

Row 9, box 18: k2tog; box 19: k1

Row 27: p3, yo, k1, ssk, yo, k2, ssk, k1, p1, k1, k2tog, k2, yo, k2tog, k1, yo, p3.

Row 29: p4, yo, k1, ssk, yo, k2, ssk, p1, k2tog, k2, yo, k2tog, k1, yo, p4.

Row 31: p5, yo, k1, ssk, yo, k1, ssk, p1, k2tog, k1, yo, k2tog, k1, yo, p5.

VERVAIN by Sachiko Burgin

p. 128

Left sock, gusset shaping

Rnd 2: Work 1 rnd even in patt.

LAZY DAISY by Kristine Vejar

p. 144

Toe

Rnd 2 (inc): K1, m1l, k to 1 st bef end of needle, m1r, k1, rep *-* until end of rnd.

TURNING POINT by Mariya Zyaparova

p. 151

Chart B Right

Row 16, box 19: Purl

CARAPINS by Rosa Pomar

p. 164

Heel flap

Row 1 (WS):

STRING OF HEARTS by Tiina Huhtaniemi

p. 174

Cuff

Frog the CO yarn and pick up 24 (30) sts.

LURIK by Amelia Putri

p. 179–180

An error in the chart keys

4RPC: sl2 to cn, hold in back, k2, p2 from cn.

HESTIA SLIPPERS by Mieka John

p. 188

Ankle

Ignore "with US 4 / 3.5 mm DPNs and MC, CO 12 sts." at the end of this section.

p. 189

Ankle

These slippers can be worn on either foot, right or left. Thus, the instructions should read as follows: "For the first slipper, place the right panel on top. To make the second slipper, place the left panel on top."

3 LEAVES by Paula Pereira

p. 219

Left Foot Chart

Row 31, box 10 & 11: 1/1 RPT (not RT) Row 31, box 16 & 17: 1/1 LPT (not LT)

p. 220

Right Foot Chart

Row 31, box 8 & 9: 1/1 RPT (not RT)

Row 31, box 14 & 15: 1/1 LPT (not LT)

SNIPPET by Helen Stewart

p. 225

An error in the row numbers on the Snipper chart: the last row on the chart should be number 31, not 32.

CANDLE FLAME by Mona Schmidt

p. 228

Candle Flame Pattern

6th row from the end end of this chapter should read: "...beg with rnd 5 (1) of leg chart for rem sts"

SOMERSET by Marion Em

p. 248

Toe

After increases it should say "56 (64) sts in total" (not per needle).

Heel turn

TN: Follow chart.

p. 249

Chart for size 1

The column numbers should start from 1 and got to 27 (not 3 to 29).

p. 250

Chart, row 13, box 3: instead of a purl there should be the second half of the cable turn.

DEAR BJÖRN by Nataliya Sinelschikova

p. 251

Colourway should be Emeline.